NDF: ).

NORTH DAKOTA

District Name
ADAMS COUNTY
BARNES COUNTY
BENSON COUNTY
BILLINGS COUNTY
BOTTINEAU COUNTY
BOWMAN COUNTY
BURKE COUNTY
BURLEIGH COUNTY
CASS COUNTY
CAVALIER COUNTY
DICKEY COUNTY
DIVIDE COUNTY
DUNN COUNTY
EDDY COUNTY
EMMONS COUNTY
FOSTER COUNTY
GOLDEN VALLEY COUNTY
GRAND FORKS COUNTY
GRANT COUNTY
GRIGGS COUNTY
HETTINGER COUNTY
KIDDER COUNTY
LAMOURE COUNTY
LOGAN COUNTY
MCHENRY COUNTY
MCINTOSH COUNTY
MCKENZIE COUNTY
MCLEAN COUNTY
MERCER COUNTY
MORTON COUNTY
MOUNTRAIL COUNTY
NELSON COUNTY
OLIVER COUNTY
PEMBINA COUNTY
PIERCE COUNTY
RAMSEY COUNTY
RANSOM COUNTY
RENVILLE COUNTY
RICHLAND COUNTY
ROLETTE COUNTY
SARGENT COUNTY
SHERIDAN COUNTY
SIOUX COUNTY
SLOPE COUNTY
STARK COUNTY
STEELE COUNTY
STUTSMAN COUNTY
TOWNER COUNTY
TRAILL COUNTY
WALSH COUNTY
WARD COUNTY
WELLS COUNTY
WILLIAMS COUNTY

ZERO GROWTH COUNTYWIDE LEVIES

2021 to 2022 Percentage Growth
(4.12%)
0.18%

(26.52%)
1.48%
(2.43%)
(6.47%)
0.00%
3.87%
4.23%
1.27%
(2.01%)
(0.63%)
(8.03%)
3.17%
5.43%
0.59%
(3.84%)
3.93%
(3.49%)
(8.21%)
(9.80%)
(100.00%)
(3.46%)
2.75%
1.29%
(15.67%)
0.00%
(1.00%)
(4.75%)
8.94%
0.00%
5.15%
(25.74%)
1.52%
11.99%
(11.53%)
5.09%
(1.93%)
0.05%
(13.68%)
9.27%
2.41%
3.85%
(5.30%)
(6.95%)
3.86%
(1.06%)
(2.66%)
(0.09%)
8.11%
(1.51%)
(0.06%)
(1.02%)

2022 to 2023 Percentage Growth
14.43%
7.48%

(26.45%)
(40.55%)
8.87%
(3.50%)
0.00%
28.93%
3.73%
(2.76%)
0.33%
8.58%
(8.63%)
10.39%
4.23%
0.82%
3.85%
14.01%
1.67%
11.01%
11.35%
12.14%
4.87%
4.16%
8.49%
(7.61%)
0.00%
0.54%
(3.12%)
3.21%
0.00%
(40.79%)
0.64%
9.66%
10.37%
(4.07%)
10.78%
19.10%
5.09%
16.51%
(13.63%)
10.54%
(1.27%)
(9.58%)
1.61%
2.67%
7.21%
(0.55%)
(1.77%)
13.27%
4.98%
1.80%
(0.84%)



