

ZERO GROWTH COUNTYWIDE LEVIES

District Name	2021 to 2022 Percentage Growth	2022 to 2023 Percentage Growth
ADAMS COUNTY	(4.12%)	14.43%
BARNES COUNTY	0.18%	7.48%
BENSON COUNTY	(26.52%)	(26.45%)
BILLINGS COUNTY	1.48%	(40.55%)
BOTTINEAU COUNTY	(2.43%)	8.87%
BOWMAN COUNTY	(6.47%)	(3.50%)
BURKE COUNTY	0.00%	0.00%
BURLEIGH COUNTY	3.87%	28.93%
CASS COUNTY	4.23%	3.73%
CAVALIER COUNTY	1.27%	(2.76%)
DICKEY COUNTY	(2.01%)	0.33%
DIVIDE COUNTY	(0.63%)	8.58%
DUNN COUNTY	(8.03%)	(8.63%)
EDDY COUNTY	3.17%	10.39%
EMMONS COUNTY	5.43%	4.23%
FOSTER COUNTY	0.59%	0.82%
GOLDEN VALLEY COUNTY	(3.84%)	3.85%
GRAND FORKS COUNTY	3.93%	14.01%
GRAND FORKS COUNT	(3.49%)	14.01%
GRIGGS COUNTY		11.01%
	(8.21%)	
	(9.80%)	11.35%
	(100.00%)	12.14%
	(3.46%)	4.87%
	2.75%	4.16%
MCHENRY COUNTY	1.29%	8.49%
MCINTOSH COUNTY	(15.67%)	(7.61%)
MCKENZIE COUNTY	0.00%	0.00%
MCLEAN COUNTY	(1.00%)	0.54%
MERCER COUNTY	(4.75%)	(3.12%)
MORTON COUNTY	8.94%	3.21%
MOUNTRAIL COUNTY	0.00%	0.00%
NELSON COUNTY	5.15%	(40.79%)
OLIVER COUNTY	(25.74%)	0.64%
PEMBINA COUNTY	1.52%	9.66%
PIERCE COUNTY	11.99%	10.37%
RAMSEY COUNTY	(11.53%)	(4.07%)
RANSOM COUNTY	5.09%	10.78%
RENVILLE COUNTY	(1.93%)	19.10%
RICHLAND COUNTY	0.05%	5.09%
ROLETTE COUNTY	(13.68%)	16.51%
SARGENT COUNTY	9.27%	(13.63%)
SHERIDAN COUNTY	2.41%	10.54%
SIOUX COUNTY	3.85%	(1.27%)
SLOPE COUNTY	(5.30%)	(9.58%)
STARK COUNTY	(6.95%)	1.61%
STEELE COUNTY	3.86%	2.67%
STUTSMAN COUNTY	(1.06%)	7.21%
TOWNER COUNTY	(2.66%)	(0.55%)
TRAILL COUNTY	(0.09%)	(1.77%)
WALSH COUNTY	8.11%	13.27%
WARD COUNTY	(1.51%)	4.98%
WELLS COUNTY	(0.06%)	1.80%
	(0.0070)	1.0070